District by County Report: Shares of Population (HPUBC0021)
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Alachua
Baker
Bay
Bradford
Brevard
Broward
Calhoun
Charlotte
Citrus
Clay
Collier
Columbia
DeSoto
Dixie
Duval
Escambia
Flagler
Franklin
Gadsden
Gilchrist
Glades
Gulf
Hamilton
Hardee
Hendry
Hernando
Highlands
Hillsborough
Holmes
Indian River
Jackson
Jefferson
Lafayette
Lee

Leon
Levy
Liberty
Madison
Manatee
Marion
Martin
Miami-Dade
Monroe
Nassau

18,104,471

247,336
27,115
168,852
28,520
543,376
1,748,066
14,625
159,978
141,236
190,865
321,520
67,531
34,862
16,422
864,263
297,619
95,696
11,549
46,389
16,939
12,884
15,863
14,799
27,731
39,140
172,778
98,786
1,229,226
19,927
138,028
49,746
14,761
8,870
618,754
275,487
40,801
8,365
19,224
322,833
24,931
146,318
2,496,435
73,090
73,314

1.37%
0.15%
0.93%
0.16%
3.00%
9.66%
0.08%
0.88%
0.78%
1.05%
1.78%
0.37%
0.19%
0.09%
4.77%
1.64%
0.53%
0.06%
0.26%
0.09%
0.07%
0.09%
0.08%
0.15%
0.22%
0.95%
0.55%
6.79%
0.11%
0.76%
0.27%
0.08%
0.05%
3.42%
1.52%
0.23%
0.05%
0.11%
1.78%
0.14%
0.81%
13.79%
0.40%
0.40%

08/05/2011 (Carrillo, Kathy, Lake County)
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7.53%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

14,232,373
203,051
20,068
131,776
22,885
435,690
1,356,717
11,493
137,100
118,842
140,695
258,873
52,338
27,027
13,278
660,749
233,465
76,660
9,579
35,184
13,308
10,467
13,289
11,886
20,056
28,254
138,620
80,814
935,018
15,645
112,076
39,839
12,013
7,085
497,885
221,514
32,172
6,588
15,037
256,550
20,490
120,572
1,950,707
62,089
57,395

1.43%
0.14%
0.93%
0.16%
3.06%
9.53%
0.08%
0.96%
0.84%
0.99%
1.82%
0.37%
0.19%
0.09%
4.64%
1.64%
0.54%
0.07%
0.25%
0.09%
0.07%
0.09%
0.08%
0.14%
0.20%
0.97%
0.57%
6.57%
0.11%
0.79%
0.28%
0.08%
0.05%
3.50%
1.56%
0.23%
0.05%
0.11%
1.80%
0.14%
0.85%
13.71%
0.44%
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2,174,151

38,023
2,878
13,543
4,807
41,527
345,792
1,681
7,477
3,158
13,408
14,967
9,009
3,507
1,162
183,275
49,305
8,264
1,444
18,888
735
1,406
2,676
4,137
1,504
3,846
6,770
6,661
151,509
1,046
8,777
10,751
4,153
1,312
36,107
64,609
2,832
1,329
5,578
20,037
1,103
6,211
360,431
3,388
3,668

18.73%
14.34%
10.28%
21.01%
9.53%
25.49%
14.63%
5.45%
2.66%
9.53%
5.78%
17.21%
12.98%
8.75%
27.74%
21.12%
10.78%
15.07%
53.68%
5.52%
13.43%
20.14%
34.81%
7.50%
13.61%
4.88%
8.24%
16.20%
6.69%
7.83%
26.99%
34.57%
18.52%
7.25%
29.17%
8.80%
20.17%
37.10%
7.81%
5.38%
5.15%
18.48%
5.46%
6.39%
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0.13%
0.62%
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8.43%
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0.06%
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0.19%
0.07%
0.18%
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0.31%
6.97%
0.05%
0.40%
0.49%
0.19%
0.06%
1.66%
2.97%
0.13%
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0.26%
0.92%
0.05%
0.29%
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0.16%
0.17%
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3.65%
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100.00%
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3,068,781
16,743
356
5,346
819
30,482
327,009
551
6,397
4,674
9,305
56,742
2,267
7,041
374
45,316
10,087
5,813
451
2,663
576
1,866
584
896
7,414
12,729
12,266
11,667
214,675
309
10,301
1,690
389
749
75,972
12,008
2,063
380
650
30,177
2,054
11,797
1,295,007
11,437
1,634

8.25%
1.77%
4.06%
3.58%
7.00%
24.10%
4.79%
4.67%
3.93%
6.61%
21.92%
4.33%
26.05%
2.82%
6.86%
4.32%
7.58%
4.71%
7.57%
4.33%
17.83%
4.39%
7.54%
36.97%
45.05%
8.85%
14.44%
22.96%
1.98%
9.19%
4.24%
3.24%
10.57%
15.26%
5.46%
6.41%
5.77%
4.32%
11.76%
10.02%
9.78%
66.39%
18.42%
2.85%

0.55%
0.01%
0.17%
0.03%
0.99%
10.66%
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0.15%
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1.85%
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0.01%
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0.33%
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0.01%
0.09%
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0.02%
0.03%
0.24%
0.41%
0.40%
0.38%
7.00%
0.01%
0.34%
0.06%
0.01%
0.02%
2.48%
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0.07%
0.01%
0.02%
0.98%
0.07%
0.38%
42.20%
0.37%
0.05%
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District by County Report: Shares of Population (HPUBC0021)

Total Share of Shareof | Voting Age| Shareof Share of Black Precentage | Share of Share of Hispanic | Precentage | Share of Share of
Population District County Population District County VAP of VAP District County VAP of VAP District County

Okaloosa 180,822 1.00% 100.00% 140,434 0.99% 100.00% 12,927 9.21% 0.59% 100.00% 8,155 5.81% 0.27% 100.00%
Okeechobee 39,996 0.22% 100.00% 30,412 0.21% 100.00% 2,453 8.07% 0.11% 100.00% 6,084 20.01% 0.20% 100.00%
Orange 1,145,956 6.33% 100.00% 875,809 6.15% 100.00% 176,847 20.19% 8.13% 100.00% 220,285 25.15% 7.18% 100.00%
Osceola 268,685 1.48% 100.00% 198,269 1.39% 100.00% 23,615 11.91% 1.09% 100.00% 84,875 42.81% 2.77% 100.00%
PaimBeach 1,320,134 7.29% 100.00% 1,051,250 7.39% 100.00% 165,701 15.76% 7.62% 100.00% 180,155 17.14% 5.87% 100.00%
Pasco 464,697 2.57% 100.00% 366,124 2.57% 100.00% 15,785 4.31% 0.73% 100.00% 36,025 9.84% 1.17% 100.00%
Pinellas 916,542 5.06% 100.00% 753,654 5.30% 100.00% 70,346 9.33% 3.24% 100.00% 51,078 6.78% 1.66% 100.00%
Polk 602,095 3.33% 100.00% 460,359 3.23% 100.00% 63,533 13.80% 2.92% 100.00% 68,425 14.86% 2.23% 100.00%
Putnam 74,364 0.41% 100.00% 57,579 0.40% 100.00% 8,375 14.55% 0.39% 100.00% 4,104 7.13% 0.13% 100.00%
St. Johns 190,039 1.05% 100.00% 146,188 1.03% 100.00% 7,965 5.45% 0.37% 100.00% 6,686 4.57% 0.22% 100.00%
St. Lucie 277,789 1.53% 100.00% 215,781 1.52% 100.00% 37,967 17.60% 1.75% 100.00% 30,347 14.06% 0.99% 100.00%
Santa Rosa 151,372 0.84% 100.00% 115,163 0.81% 100.00% 6,687 5.81% 0.31% 100.00% 4,247 3.69% 0.14% 100.00%
Sarasota 379,448 2.10% 100.00% 319,713 2.25% 100.00% 13,324 4.17% 0.61% 100.00% 20,845 6.52% 0.68% 100.00%
Seminole 422,718 2.33% 100.00% 325,537 2.29% 100.00% 36,320 11.16% 1.67% 100.00% 51,151 15.71% 1.67% 100.00%
Suwannee 41,551 0.23% 100.00% 32,102 0.23% 100.00% 3,543 11.04% 0.16% 100.00% 2,336 7.28% 0.08% 100.00%
Taylor 22,570 0.12% 100.00% 18,125 0.13% 100.00% 3,816 21.05% 0.18% 100.00% 626 3.45% 0.02% 100.00%
Union 15,535 0.09% 100.00% 12,525 0.09% 100.00% 3,063 24.46% 0.14% 100.00% 571 4.56% 0.02% 100.00%
Volusia 494,593 2.73% 100.00% 401,320 2.82% 100.00% 39,924 9.95% 1.84% 100.00% 37,697 9.39% 1.23% 100.00%
Wakulla 30,776 0.17% 100.00% 23,851 0.17% 100.00% 3,762 15.77% 0.17% 100.00% 740 3.10% 0.02% 100.00%
Walton 55,043 0.30% 100.00% 43,713 0.31% 100.00% 2,458 5.62% 0.11% 100.00% 2,023 4.63% 0.07% 100.00%
Washington 24,896 0.14% 100.00% 19,626 0.14% 100.00% 3,049 15.54% 0.14% 100.00% 510 2.60% 0.02% 100.00%
District 1 696,839 566,846 58,286 50,401

Lake 297,052 42.63% 100.00% 235,311 41.51% 100.00% 21,272 9.04% 36.50% 100.00% 23,523 10.00% 46.67% 100.00%
Marion 306,367 43.97% 92.47% 246,627 43.51% 92.33% 29,093 11.80% 49.91% 96.35% 22,467 9.11% 44.58% 91.62%
Sumter 93,420 13.41% 100.00% 84,908 14.98% 100.00% 7,921 9.33% 13.59% 100.00% 4,411 5.20% 8.75% 100.00%
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